ABB | Technical Datasheet 1SBC101419D0201  1
1SBC101419D0201
3D CAD outline drawings available on «Control Product 3D» portal
25 A
Technical Datasheet 06/04/11
AF09-40-00-.. / AF09Z-40-00-.. 4-pole Contactors
AC / DC Operated - with Screw Terminals
AF09(Z)  contactors are used for controlling power

contacts
fitted
Type Order code EAN Weight
AC-1 General use
rating
Uc min. ... Uc max.
Rated current
Pack(ing)
θ ≤ 40 °C 600 V AC 1 piece
A A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4-pole Contactors 4 N.O. Main Poles
25 25 24...60 20...60 0 0 AF09-40-00-11 1SBL 137 201 R1100 3471523115019 0.270
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF09-40-00-12 1SBL 137 201 R1200 3471523115026 0.270
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF09-40-00-13 1SBL 137 201 R1300 3471523115033 0.270
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF09-40-00-14 1SBL 137 201 R1400 3471523115040 0.310
Note: AF09-40-00-11 not suitable for a direct control by PLC-output. AF09-40-00-11 available in some countries: please consult your ABB representative.
4-pole Contactors 4 N.O. Main Poles  - Low Consumption
25 25 - 12...20 0 0 AF09Z-40-00-20 1SBL 136 201 R2000 3471523115804 0.310
24...60 20...60 0 0 AF09Z-40-00-21 1SBL 136 201 R2100 3471523115811 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF09Z-40-00-22 1SBL 136 201 R2200 3471523115828 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF09Z-40-00-23 1SBL 136 201 R2300 3471523115835 0.310
Note: Only AF..Z contactors with DC control voltage 12...20 V DC need to respect the connection polarities indicated close to the coil terminals: A1+ for the positive pole and A2- for the negative pole
2 Technical Datasheet 1SBC101419D0201 | ABB
Main Pole - Utilization Characteristics according to IEC
Standards IEC 60947-1 / 60947-4-1 and EN 60947-1 / 60947-4-1

Description Auxiliary
contacts
Type Order code EAN Pack(ing) Weight
piece
kg (1 pce)
Additional auxiliary
contact blocks
Front-mounted instantaneous
auxiliary contact blocks
0 1 - - CA4-01 1SBN 010 110 R1001 3471523130029 1 0.014
1 0 - - CA4-10 1SBN 010 110 R1010 3471523130005 1 0.014
0 1 - - CA4-01-T 1SBN 010 110 T1001 3471523130395 10 0.014
1 0 - - CA4-10-T 1SBN 010 110 T1010 3471523130371 10 0.014
Front-mounted auxiliary contact
blocks with N.O. leading contact and
N.C. lagging contact
- - 0 1 CC4-01 1SBN 010 111 R1001 3471523130432 1 0.014
- - 1 0 CC4-10 1SBN 010 111 R1010 3471523130425 1 0.014
Side-mounted instantaneous auxiliary
contact blocks
1 1 - - CAL4-11 1SBN 010 120 R1011 3471523130043 1 0.040
1 1 - - CAL4-11-T 1SBN 010 120 T1011 3471523130418 10 0.040
Front-mounted instantaneous
auxiliary contact blocks
0 4 - - CA4-04E 1SBN 010 140 R1004 3471523130159 1 0.055
2 2 - - CA4-22E 1SBN 010 140 R1022 3471523130128 1 0.055
3 1 - - CA4-31E 1SBN 010 140 R1031 3471523130135 1 0.055
4 0 - - CA4-40E 1SBN 010 140 R1040 3471523130142 1 0.055
Front-mounted instantaneous
auxiliary contact and A1/A2 coil
terminal blocks
1 1 - - CAT4-11E 1SBN 010 151 R1011 3471523130067 1 0.040